Evaluates: MAX17643 in 5V and
3.3V Output-Voltage Applications
MAX17643 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX17643 evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a proven
5V and 3.3V designs to evaluate the MAX17643 high-
voltage, high-efficiency, synchronous step-down DC-DC
converter. The 3.3V application circuit operates over a 6V

MAX17643EVKIT# EV Kit
SUPPLIER WEBSITE
Murata Americas www.murata.com
Panasonic Corp www.panasonic.com
Coilcraft, Inc. www.coilcraft.com
Vishay www.vishay.com
KEMET www.kemet.com
TDK www.tdk.com
Yageo www.yageo.com
Ordering InformationComponent Suppliers
Maxim Integrated  │ 7www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX17643 in 5V and
3.3V Output-Voltage Applications
MAX17643 Evaluation Kit
ITEM QTY REF DES MFG PART # MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION
1 2 C101, C106 GRM188R72A104KA35 MURATA 0.1UF ± 10%, 100V, X7R, Ceramic Capacitor (0603)
2 1 C104 EEE-FK1K330P PANASONIC 33UF ± 20%, 80V, Aluminium-Electrolytic Capacitor
3 1 C105 GRM31CZ72A475KE11 MURATA 4.7UF ± 10%, 100V, X7R, Ceramic Capacitor (1206)
4 1 C107 C1608C0G2A221J080AA TDK 220pF ± 5%, 100V, C0G, Ceramic Capacitor (0603)
5 1 C108 C0402C101K5GAC KEMET 100pF ± 10%, 50V, C0G, Ceramic Capacitor (0402)
6 1 C109 GCM1555C1H470JA16 MURATA 47pF ± 5%, 50V, C0G, Ceramic Capacitor (0402)
7 1 C110 GRM188R71A225KE15 MURATA 2.2UF ± 10%, 10V, X7R, Ceramic Capacitor (0603)
8 1 C111 GRM1555C1H562GE01 MURATA 5600pF ± 2%, 50V, C0G, Ceramic Capacitor (0402)
9 2 C112, C115 GRM155R71C104KA88 MURATA 0.1UF ± 10%, 16V, X7R, Ceramic Capacitor (0402)
10 1 C113 GRM32ER71A476KE15 MURATA 47UF ± 10%, 10V, X7R, Ceramic Capacitor (1210)
11 1 D101 BAT54WS-E3-08 VISHAY Diode, PIV=30V,  SOD-323
12 1 JU101 PBC03SAAN SULLINS 3 pin header
13 1 L102 XAL5050-682ME COILCRAFT 6.8UH ± 20%, 6.4A, Inductor
14 1 R101 CRCW0402953KFKEDC VISHAY 953K ± 1% resistor (0402)
15 1 R102 CRCW04023M32FK VISHAY DALE 3.32M ± 1% resistor (0402)
16 1 R103 ERJ-2RKF1001 PANASONIC 1k ± 1% resistor (0402)
17 1 R104 CRCW040240K2FK VISHAY DALE 40.2k ± 1% resistor (0402)
18 1 R105 CRCW040210K0FK VISHAY DALE 10k ± 1% resistor (0402)
19 1 R106 ERA-2AEB5232 PANASONIC 52.3k ± 1% resistor (0402)
20 1 R107 RT0402BRD0719K6L YAGEO 19.6k ± 1% resistor (0402)
21 1 U101 MAX17643 MAXIM Buck Converter, MAX17643 IC

Maxim Integrated  │ 8www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX17643 in 5V and
3.3V Output-Voltage Applications
MAX17643 Evaluation Kit
ITEM QTY REF DES MFG PART # MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION
1 2 C201, C206 GRM188R72A104KA35 MURATA 0.1UF ± 10%, 100V, X7R, Ceramic Capacitor (0603)
2 1 C204 EEE-FK1K330P PANASONIC 33UF ± 20%, 80V, Aluminium-Electrolytic Capacitor
3 1 C205 GRM31CZ72A475KE11 MURATA 4.7UF ± 10%, 100V, X7R, Ceramic Capacitor (1206)
4 1 C207 C1608C0G2A221J080AA TDK 220pF ± 5%, 100V, C0G, Ceramic Capacitor (0603)
5 1 C208 C0402C101K5GAC KEMET 100pF ± 10%, 50V, C0G, Ceramic Capacitor (0402)
6 1 C209 GCM1555C1H470JA16 MURATA 47pF ± 5%, 50V, C0G, Ceramic Capacitor (0402)
7 1 C210 GRM188R71A225KE15 MURATA 2.2UF ± 10%, 10V, X7R, Ceramic Capacitor (0603)
8 1 C211 GRM1555C1H562GE01 MURATA 5600pF ± 2%, 50V, C0G, Ceramic Capacitor (0402)
9 3 C212,
C215, C216 GRM155R71C104KA88 MURATA 0.1UF ± 10%, 16V, X7R, Ceramic Capacitor (0402)
10 1 C213 GRM32ER71C226KEA8 MURATA 22UF ± 10%, 16V, X7R, Ceramic Capacitor (1210)
11 1 D201 BAT54WS-E3-08 VISHAY Diode, PIV=30V,  SOD-323
12 1 JU201 PBC03SAAN SULLINS 3 pin header
13 1 L202 XAL5050-103ME COILCRAFT 10UH ± 20%, 4.9A, Inductor
14 1 R201 ERJ-2RKF6983 PANASONIC 698K ± 1% resistor (0402)
15 1 R202 CRCW04023M32FK VISHAY DALE 3.32M ± 1% resistor (0402)
16 1 R203 ERJ-2RKF1001 PANASONIC 1k ± 1% resistor (0402)
17 1 R204 CRCW040240K2FK VISHAY DALE 40.2k ± 1% resistor (0402)
18 1 R205 CRCW040210K0FK VISHAY DALE 10k ± 1% resistor (0402)
19 1 R206 RC0402FR-07105KL YAGEO 105k ± 1% resistor (0402)
20 1 R207 CRCW040223K2FK VISHAY 23.2k ± 1% resistor (0402)
21 1 R208 CRCW04024R70FK VISHAY DALE 4.7 ± 1% resistor (0402)
22 1 U201 MAX17643 MAXIM Buck Converter, MAX17643 IC
23 1 C202 N/A N/A OPEN
24 1 L201 N/A N/A OPEN
25 1 C203 N/A N/A OPEN